



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8384 OF 2025

Chikhali Gram Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Sanstha Ltd.

Vs.

District Co-operative Election Authority Cum Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Amravati & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate with Mr. O.A. Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kalyani P. Marpakwar, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. R.V. Gahilot, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : RAJ D. WAKODE, J.

DATE : 26th DECEMBER, 2025.

Heard Mr. A.M. Ghare, learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Kalyani Marpakwar, learned AGP for respondent No.1/State, Mr. R.V. Gahilot, learned counsel for respondent No.2, and Mr. S.S. Ghate, learned counsel for respondent No.3.

2. At the outset, Mr. Ghare, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks oral permission to amend the petition. Permission is granted.

3. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

4. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 and learned AGP appearing for respondent No.1 seek time to file reply. Time is granted.

5. List on 30th December, 2025 for further consideration.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)