

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8384 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Chikhali Gram Vividh Karyakari Saha. Sanstha....PETITIONER
Ltd., Thr. Auth. Person, Ashwin B. Chaudhari

V/S

District Co-op. Election Auth. Cum Divisional...RESPONDENT
Jt. Registrar, Co-op. Societies, Amravati And
Anr.

ADV A M GHARE for Petitioner

ADV DEVDATTA SUKHDEVE H/F ADV S S GHATE FOR
R 3,

ADV RANJIT S GAHILOT FOR RES-2,

MS K P MARPAKWAR AGP FOR RES/STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **27th January, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 30.01.2026. Till then interim order to continue, if
any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)