



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.8384 OF 2025

[Chikhali Gram Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Sanstha Limited .vs. District Cooperative Election Authority
cum Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Amravati and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate a/w Mr. O.A. Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. K.P. Marpakwar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 and 4.
Mr. R.V. Gahilot, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. H.D. Dangre, Advocate for Proposed/Intervenors (A1 to A14).
.....

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 09, 2026.

Place this matter along with Writ Petition No.1328/2026.

2. Interim order to continue till then.
3. Stand over to 15.4.2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)